



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 3/4/2021
Common Council Item Number: ID #21-1840	Date: 3/16/2021
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Clark Dietz, Inc., for the Pebble Valley Pump Station Evaluation and Upgrade project.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Pebble Valley Pump Station Evaluation and Upgrade project awarded to Clark Dietz, Inc.

The Consultant redesigned the hoist system and level sensing equipment per City staff requests. The hoist system was redesigned to accommodate a larger variety of equipment which will be beneficial if different equipment is necessary in the future. The redesign involved structural engineering changes to ensure the hoisting system is properly supported within the existing structure. The level sensing equipment was changed to incorporate different technology to aid in reducing operational/maintenance issues that that Clean Water Plant staff have encountered at similar stations.

1. Additional Design Work Requested

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order\$ 89,836.00

Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks:

PO# 200277 Contract No. 4165

Original Contract: \$87,236.00

Change Order No. 1: \$ 2,600.00 Acct # 7399.68290.71440 Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$89,836.00

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Clark Dietz, Inc., for the Pebble Valley Pump Station Evaluation and Upgrade project.

